Exhibit A Notice of Adoption of Bond Resolution

THE ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF SUPPLEMENTAL BOND RESOLUTION

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a resolution entitled: "SUPPLEMENTAL BOND RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT EXCEEDING \$10,500,000 WATER SYSTEM REVENUE BONDS OF THE ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY AND PROVIDING FOR THEIR SALE TO THE NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK AND THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF CERTAIN AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH FOR PHASE I OF THE AUTHORITY'S LEAD SERVICE LINES REPLACEMENT PROJECT" (the "Supplemental Bond Resolution") was adopted by The Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority on April 15, 2024. Copies of said resolution have been filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the Clerk of the Clerk of the City of Atlantic City at 1301 Bacharach Boulevard, Suite 704, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401, and in the office of the Authority, 401 N Virginia Ave, Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401.

The Supplemental Bond Resolution is adopted under and pursuant the Authority's general bond resolution entitled, "Resolution Authorizing the Issuance of Water System Revenue Bonds of the Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority," as amended and supplemented adopted by The Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority on April 21, 1993.

Any action or proceeding of any kind or nature in any court questioning the validity of the creation or establishment of The Atlantic City Municipal Utilities Authority, or the validity or proper authorization of the Supplemental Bond Resolution or the validity of any covenants, agreements or contracts provided for by the Supplemental Bond Resolution shall be commenced within twenty (20) days after the first publication of notice, which was first published this 20th day of April, 2024.

Dated: April 15, 2024

THE ATLANTIC CITY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

By: /s/ Wastella E. Johnson, Board Secretary

1